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N° TIPO N° PROCESSO RELATOR PARTES 
Início (Horas, 

Minutos e 
Segundos) 

1 AC 
08700.002346/2019-85 

 
Luiz Hoffmann 

Athena Saúde Espírito 
Santo S.A., Casa de Saúde 
São Bernardo S.A. e São 
Bernardo Apart Hospital 

S.A. 

00:08:11 
00:29:37 
 

2 RV 

08700.001984/2020-12 
Voto-Vista Lenisa Prado 

na 160ª SOJ 
 

Mauricio Maia 
MARIMEX - Despachos, 
Transportes e Serviços 

Ltda. 

00:29:38 
01:10:24 
 

3 
REAP-
RV 

08700.000989/2019-94 
Voto-Vista Lenisa Prado 

na 159ª SOJ 
 

Paula Azevedo 
Conectcar Soluções 

de Mobilidade 
Eletrônica S.A 

01:10:25 
01:22: 40 
 

4 PA 08012.007147/2009-40 Mauricio Maia 

EMS S.A e Germed 
Farmacêutica Ltda. 

X 

Genzyme do Brasil Ltda e 
Genzyme Corporation 

 

01:22: 43 
01:42: 32 
 
 

5 PA 
08012.009581/2010-06 

Pedido de Vista 
Conselheiro Sérgio Ravagnani 

Paula Azevedo 

Cade ex officio 

X 

Nippon Soda Company Ltd., 
Degussa AG., Aventis 
Animal  Nutrition e Aventis 
SA 

 

01:42: 33 
02:26: 32 
 

6 ED-PA 

08700.004617/2013-41 
Conselheira Paula Azevedo 

Impedida 
 

Pedido de Vista 
Conselheiro Sérgio Ravagnani 

Mauricio Maia 

Cade ex officio 

X  

Alstom Brasil Energia e 
Transporte Ltda. e outros 

02:26: 33 
02:41: 45 
 

http://www.cade.gov.br/mp3/2020/161SOJ.mp3


7 ED-PI 08700.003499/2017-88 Luiz Hoffmann 

Federação Brasileira das 
Cooperativas de 

Especialidades Médicas – 
Febracem/ES 

02:41:47 
02:43:24 
 

8 REQ 
08700.005403/2018-05 
Conselheira Paula Azevedo 

Impedida 
Presidente 

ELNA Co., Ltd.,Hiroyuki 
Imai, Shin Kinoshita e 

Tomohiro Inoue 

02:43:28 
02:47:42 
 

9 REQ 
08700.002062/2019-99 
Conselheira Paula Azevedo 

Impedida 
Presidente Matsuo Electrics Co., Ltd. 

02:47:43 
02:50:04 
 

 


